
THURSDAY, JUNE 6ᵗʰAGENDA

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:55 AM

9:35 AM

10:05 AM

10:45 AM

11:25 AM

11:45 AM

1:15 PM

1:55 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

5:00 PM

WELCOME
Christopher C. Stryker, MD

Brandee A. Fetherman, MSN, RN, CENP, CCRN-K
Chief Nursing Officer

Morristown Medical Center

Surfactant in the 21st Century 
Rita M. Ryan, MD

Steroids to Prevent BPD
Erik A. Jensen, MD, MSCE

BREAK

Beyond Extreme Prematurity: Management of Periviable Infants 
Born at 22 to 23 Weeks Gestation 

Jonathan M. Klein, MD

Artificial Intelligence Applications in Neonatology
Kristyn S. Beam, MD

Andrew L. Beam, PhD

QUESTIONS

LUNCH

Addressing Social Determinants of Health in the NICU Setting
Margaret G. Parker, MD, MPH

QUESTIONS

ASK THE PROFESSOR: Moderated Interactive Panel

POSTER SYMPOSIUM

ADJOURN
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AGENDAFRIDAY, JUNE 7ᵗʰ

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:00 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:20 AM

11:00 AM

11:40 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:10 PM

2:50 PM

3:10 PM

WELCOME
Melissa R. Buck, MD

Beth C. Natt, MD, MPH, MBA
Chair, Department of Pediatrics

Goryeb Children’s Hospital

PARENT PERSPECTIVES: Panel Discussion

Addressing Social Disparities in Lactation in the NICU
Margaret G. Parker, MD, MPH

QUESTIONS

BREAK

Outcomes of Periviable Infants Born at 22 to 23 Weeks Gestation 
Managed with a Proactive Standardized and Balanced Approach

Jonathan M. Klein, MD

Potential Use of Large Language Models in Neonatology
Kristyn S. Beam, MD

Andrew L. Beam, PhD

QUESTIONS

LUNCH

Oxygen: Friend or Foe?
Rita M. Ryan, MD

Treatment Strategies in Established BPD
Erik A. Jensen, MD, MSCE

QUESTIONS

CLOSING REMARKS
Gaines M. Mimms, MD
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