8:00 AM	WELCOME
	Christopher C. Stryker, MD Brandee A. Fetherman, MSN, RN, CENP, CCRN-K Chief Nursing Officer Morristown Medical Center
8:15 AM	Surfactant in the 21st Century Rita M. Ryan, MD
8:55 AM	Steroids to Prevent BPD Erik A. Jensen, MD, MSCE
9:35 AM	BREAK
10:05 AM Beyond Ext	reme Prematurity: Management of Periviable Infants Born at 22 to 23 Weeks Gestation Jonathan M. Klein, MD
10:45 AM	Artificial Intelligence Applications in Neonatology Kristyn S. Beam, MD Andrew L. Beam, PhD
11:25 AM	QUESTIONS
11:45 AM	LUNCH
1:15 PM Addressi	ng Social Determinants of Health in the NICU Setting Margaret G. Parker, MD, MPH
1:55 PM	QUESTIONS
2:00 PM	ASK THE PROFESSOR: Moderated Interactive Panel
3:00 PM	POSTER SYMPOSIUM
5:00 PM	ADJOURN

8:00 AM	WELCOME
	Melissa R. Buck, MD Beth C. Natt, MD, MPH, MBA Chair, Department of Pediatrics Goryeb Children's Hospital
8:15 AM	PARENT PERSPECTIVES: Panel Discussion
9:00 AM	Addressing Social Disparities in Lactation in the NICU Margaret G. Parker, MD, MPH
9:40 AM	QUESTIONS
9:50 AM	BREAK
10:20 AM	Outcomes of Periviable Infants Born at 22 to 23 Weeks Gestation Managed with a Proactive Standardized and Balanced Approach Jonathan M. Klein, MD
11:00 AM	Potential Use of Large Language Models in Neonatology Kristyn S. Beam, MD Andrew L. Beam, PhD
11:40 AM	QUESTIONS
12:00 PM	LUNCH
1:30 PM	Oxygen: Friend or Foe? Rita M. Ryan, MD
2:10 PM	Treatment Strategies in Established BPD Erik A. Jensen, MD, MSCE
2:50 PM	QUESTIONS